
Page 1 of 2 

 
 
 

Supplement #1 to the Request for Proposals 
Issued on: July 13, 2018 

Enhanced Distribution of Safer Sex Products Among Communities 
Disproportionately Impacted by HIV in New York City 

[Solicitation #:  2018.06.HIV.05.01] 

Public Health Solutions 
on behalf of 

New York City Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 

This Supplement makes revisions to the Request for Proposals (RFP) for Enhanced Distribution of Safer 
Sex Products Among Communities Disproportionately Impacted by HIV in New York City issued on June 20, 
2018. Information included in this Supplement amends and supersedes information provided in the RFP.  

Failure to comply with any amended requirements and instructions included in this Supplement may 
result in a proposal being deemed non-responsive and ineligible for consideration for funding. 

Please note that only communication received in writing from the RFP Contact on behalf of Public Health 
Solutions shall serve to supplement, amend, or alter in any way, this RFP released by Public Health 
Solutions. Any other communication is not binding and should not be relied upon by any party in 
interpreting or responding to this RFP. 

RFP Contact: Mayna Gipson 
Public Health Solutions 

E-mail: CondomDSIRFP@healthsolutions.org 

For a copy of this Supplement or the Request for Proposals, please go to: 
https://www.healthsolutions.org/get-funding/request-for-proposals/ 

 
 
  

mailto:CondomDSIRFP@healthsolutions.org
https://www.healthsolutions.org/get-funding/request-for-proposals/


Supplement #1 to RFP for Enhanced Distribution of Safer Sex Products Among Communities Disproportionately Impacted by HIV in New York 
City Page 2 of 2 

Clarifications and/or Revisions to the RFP 
The changes listed below are being made to the RFP. Additions/clarifications/revisions are underlined.  

 

Revision to the RFP: 

The new date and time for the (rescheduled) Pre-proposal conference is: 

• Wednesday, July 18, 2018, from 9:30am-11:30am EST  
• Individuals may attend in person at Public Health Solutions, 40 Worth St., New 

York, NY 10013, Conference room# 5.2/5.3, or via Webinar.  Those who have not 
registered to attend via Webinar and wish to do so may register using the 
following link: https://cc.readytalk.com/r/97w1njsixz8d&eom  

The deadline for Written Inquiries to the RFP email address has been extended to July 18, 2018 
by 5:00PM EST. 

The Proposal Due Date has been extended to August 16, 2018 by 2:00PM EST. 
 

https://cc.readytalk.com/r/97w1njsixz8d&eom

